504382842 05/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4429537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENICHI SATO	05/12/2017
RYOSUKE NUKUSHINA	05/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	36-11, SHIMBASHI 5-CHOME	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8685	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29605184		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutler@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	246777.00236
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504382842 REEL: 042495 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenichi SATO	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Ryosuke NUKUSHINA	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)			
			In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, the undersigned a	iollar (\$1.00) and other good and va	luable considerations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	THE YOKOHAMA RUBB	ER CO., LTD.	
(10)					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assign as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional Patent, extensions, reissues and reex	e invention, and in all applications II, continuation, substitute, and reis	s for patent including any and all sue application(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	AUTOMOBILE TIRE		_
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.		
			for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent i	n the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>May 12, 2017</u>		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications		filed		
application any application any application and application an	applications for the incons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned of the interval of the undersigned of a valid	ventione Assing agreement or divide in object of the control of th	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in ision thereof, or any patent or reissue a training evidence and going forward with the execute all papers and docume nel Convention for Protection of Industries) to perform all affirmative acts where the existing executes and request(s) the Compatible to the said Assignee, as Assignee, herein assigned, and that he has (they by grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoffe in order to comply with the rules of the ted by the undersigned on the date(and also to execute separate ass connection with any interference of application based thereon, for the inth such interference. In the such interference of any act which mark and perform any act which mark and Property or similar agreements, ich may be necessary to obtain, or missioner of Patents to issue any any of the entire interest, and hereby or have) not executed, and will not expect the power to insert on this as the United States Patent and Trade	ignments in connection with such which may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with the y be necessary in connection with maintain or confirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the United covenants that he has (they have) execute, any agreements in conflict esignment any further identification mark Office for recordation of this
Date	May 12, 201	.7	Name of Inventor _	KEN/CI-I S Kenichi SATO	ATO (SEAL)
Date	<u>May 12, 201</u>	.7		Ryosuke NUKUSHIN	
Date			Name of Inventor _		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 042495 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 05/24/2017